PREPINSSRE I

s T,

VIRGINIA: AT AN REGULAR METTING OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISCRS OF
DINWIDDIE COUNTY LELD AT THE AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
MARCH 3, 1961 AT 2:00 P.M.

PRESENT: C. H., Zehmer, Sepony District
L. W, Coleman, Chairman, Darvills District
M. G, Chandler, Namozine District
t. R. Crton, Rowanty District
IN RE: SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE MONTH CF MARCH,1961.

The clerk having quueSLed a supplemental appropriation
for certain invoices due and -payable in March,

Motion was duly made and carried that supplemental
approprlaILC1 ue and Hfreny are made for the month of Marche

only upon order of bhe Hoard of SLpeleSOIS, as ;OlLOWS.

IC  Board of Agsessors 164,96
3 Treasurer 597.77
14 Buildings & Grounds 832.80
18 Miscelleanous acitiviiss 3.85

Total $ 1581,.38

o
vl

b
tm

ArrROPRIATIONS FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 1961.

Be it resclved by the Board of Supcrvisors of Dinwiddie
Countyvy that the following appropriations be and the same are

herery made for the month of April, 1961 from the funds and fox
the purposes 1ndicated;

1A Administration ' 423,00
1B Finance Board =0
i Boara of ASSQ:SOIS 2%0.00
Y C cramlssio ner of Revenue 527.55
IGH L red surey . . 700,00
45 Coexs : _ 446,8C
S Circuit Court ~0=
38%  Countv Court : £3.50
3C  Commonwezalth'®s Attorney 320.65
&b Shaerif’s $33.81
&A¥  Palice Cars 7.7C
&l Care of Prisoners . 2C1.80C"
70 Dinwiddie Fire Co. ' 1.20
T E ford Fire Co, } 24 .87
7N Namozine Fire Co. 63.00
sA Welfare Board Members _ 33.00
oL Ldnacv Commission 10.00
vS  Hedlth Clinic . 608.30
I chp1t3¢14atlon ' 370.50
12 Agriculzural , ' 476.68
Iz Election : 20.00C
14 Suilaings & Grounds 700.00
pies Supaczintendent of Schools 122.37
3 Misge &~ ~tivities 1,0C0.00
ozl Civil #dar Comm. ‘ 14.53
‘ ' : : $ 7,005.76
#or ine operation of Scl.ools to ke trans-
fzrred to the Schosl Fund and expended only on
order of the School Zzard as follows:
17z 3Schocl Zoard Administration 1,600.00
i7  Instrxucticn 68,000.00
17¢ Coordinsate -0~
17a Auxilizyy Agencies 8,000.00
17¢ Housing 6,00C.00
17f Fixed Charges ' - _~0-
: Sub-Total 83, 600.00
19  Cepital Qutlay 5,000,00
20 Debt Service o — -0= -
Total 88,6C0.00
For the Dog Fund to be expended only on order of
the Poard of Supervisors \ ] 435,09
‘ ' 96,040,853
e - , é pﬁﬁ'{m "11 ' ) March 33,1961 . -

R



IN RE:

IN RE:

. IN RE:

IN RE:

IN RE:

IN RE:

IN RE:

IN RE:

March 3, 1961 - Page - 2

' READING OF THE MINUTES. -

Minutes of the meeting for the month of February, 1961 were read
and approved. _

ALLOWANCE OF CLAIMS AND SALARTES,

On motion duly made and carried, it is ordered by the Board that the
salaries and accounts against the General Revenue Fund of the County
for the month of March, 1961, amounting to $9,537.14 be allowed
and checks numbering 1336 through 1424, both 1nc1u31ve, be issued,
therefor, payable out of the General Revenue Fund of the County,
sald claims having been audited and approved by the Board.

ALLOWANCE AGAINST THE DOG FUND OF THE COUNTY,

On motion duly made and carried, it is ordered that the salary
of $208.34 be .paid to the Dog Warden and that the claims amounting
to $226.75 be allowed, and checks numbering D-81 through D088, both

inclusive, be issued, therefor, payable out of the Dog Fund of said
County. - ‘

Said ¢laims having been investigated by the Dog Warden and approved
for payment by the Board.

TREASURER'S REPORT. ' -

F. E, Jones, Treasurer having submitted & written financial
report, same was ordered filed with the papers of the Board fof
the month of March.

STREET LIGHTS AND STREET EXTENSIONS IN WEST PETERSBURG.

A delegation from West Petersburg having appeared before the
Board and requesied a survey to be made of needed street lights
and the extension of certain streets and avenues.

Motion was duly made and carried that Mr. M.G. Chandler and
Mr, H.R., Orton meet with a representative of Viginia Electric
and Power Comoany to make & survey of the street lights in West
Petersburg and make their report at the nex:t board meeting.

As the delegation did not have the names of the streets and
avenuesz to be extended they were requested to make a list and
r.sent same to this Board at the next meeting.
VENETIAN BLIND REP%IRS ~ HEALTH DEPARTMENT BUILDING.

D+. Ferguson having requested permission to have the venetain
blinds . the Health Pentev repaired,

Motion was duly made and carrled that this request be granted.

1961 62 TENTATIVE BUDGET HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dr. Ferguson hawving presented the 1961-62 tentative budget
for his department.

Motion was duly made and carried that same be filed for considera-
tion with the proposed county informative budget.

COLLECTION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES BY DAVID A LYON, JR.,

F. E. Jones, Treasurer having reported that approximately $6,000.
in personal property taxes for the years 1956-57-58 were delinguent,

Motion was duly made and carried that these taxes be given to
David A. Lyon, Jr. for collection.

Owme 12 March 3,1961



% :
At }... AN -l Y e it aemme A eV aw Tk, B U e e, e (PR Wt e . vb E
< u.s..\a b w'f’ D S i oo 3 g (e ST A ST o S PO i I O S PETIE A

CCUNTY LfNE'PR:NCL G=CORGE - DINWIDDIE,

¥

li

i

Vg - It appearing to the Board that some question has arisen
lizas to the Loundary line between Frince George and Dinwiddie

i Counties, ‘

, ,
i

i lotion was duly made and carried that the Chairman of theés
toard contact the Chairman of the Prince Georve Roard of Supervi-
sors and suggest that W. G. Chappell be employed to esteblish the
dividing line hetween Prince George and Dinwiddie Counties using
the plou and field notes recorded in the Clerk's Office of Din-
widdie County in Ccunty Court Eook 6, page 702 so said line will
ne definakle.With the two counties sharing equally in the cost thex

IN RE: 1961 POLTCL CsR BIDS.

A, H. Burton, Sheriff of Danlddle County, having presented
the following bids for police cars:

Ted Curry Xotors, Inc. for one 4-door
and 3-two-door Flymouth automobiles
as per specifications $ 8,458.19

Petershurg Motor Cou. Inc., for one
4-dcor and three itwo-door Ford

i autom oklles &5 ser specifications 8,644,440
i
i »
ﬂa‘ney ulkvro‘e Inc., for one
-door &nd thfue two~-cdoor Chevrolet
Biscayne automobiles as per specifications 8,275.00

Dinwiddie otor Companv, for one 4-door
and three uwo door rord automobiles .
‘as per speci ﬁchylons , 8,761.00

ilotion wes duly made and carried thst an order be placed,.
with Ted Currv lctors, Inc., for one 4-door and 3-two-door Plymouth
automobiles, as per specifications.

H
Z
oy
Fr
"

TENTATIVE BUDG :T 1961-62 - FARM AGENTS,

Kr. DeWitt Rogers having presentecd the tentetive budget for
1961-62, for extension service,

Motion wes dLTy made and carried that in making up the
county's informative budget the amount requested for an assistant
agent be dsleted.

=
Z
"3
%3]
EX]

s
4
<y
1
U
11

COTRT ROAD - INGLESIDE SUEDIVISIUN.

5
1

Mrs. Chester Young and Nrs. Ashton TJckcr naving appecred

cefore tre Board and requested ass1stance in getting Dinwiadie
iCourt Acad locatec in Ingleside Subdivision repaired. And it
apecearing tnat there is some question as to the status of this roag

Jotion waes Jdulv made and carried that the Resident Engineer
and tne Clzr¥ search their recoxrds to determine if possikle why
this roac wes not taken into the secondary system in 1953 or 1934
land report tihizir :1indings at the next board meeting.

|
|
|
QDEP_RTMENT OF VWELFARE 1961- 62 TEMTATIVE BUDGET.

Mrs. Florence C. Perkinson having tresented the 1961-62
tentative budget for the Depariment of Welfare,

Moticn was duly made and carried that the same be filed for
con31ﬂer"twoq when the county informative budget 1s presented,




)

b

ket % Crwmmn lmtdneGn Ren KB - Sy

ALY EE I B
R ’é:m‘.,‘-1‘4‘:?':?:5"7':‘!%&“‘:71‘?1‘}‘\‘:‘ e

J}March 3, 1961
|

IN RE:  ~I-STRECT LIGHT FURNDALE ROAD.
*:%12?” 47”‘£T' Nr. . G. Chendler having investigated the request for the
//342//2? installation of & strecet light on Ferndale Road and it appeering

77 Trom his report ihzt the licht is needed,
ﬁ /fx,h
'I

otion was duly mede and carried that & 2500 lumen street
light be qutolled on pole #28 on Ferndale Road by the Virginia
Electric & Pow r Company and added to the County's street light
gccount.

IN RE: WEIGHTS AND MEASURERS REPORT - DINWIDDIE COUNTY.

A letier from Mr, J, F. Lyles, Field Supervisor, Yeilghts

and T'easurers Section, Division of Markets, Richmond, VYircinia, was
recelved showing thet tests in the County Indicated that 9% of
£1]l scales and 79% of all gasoline pumps and gresse measrsrs were
eccurate. : : ‘

IN RE: APPOINTIENT CF ROAD VIEWERS.

Upon motion duly mécde anc carried the following road views
were appointed: Will Green, Mamozine District, C. Y. Avery, ocoony

District, Louis rowers, warvills District and 3&4%4?4M/y//&awg e
Rowanty District.

ing to ine Board thet there are a number of road
C

petitionrs g ve becen filed since 1956 on which no action has
teen taken by the Zoard due to the lack of funds and that the
rinimum width of rosds in the county has been changed frem 30!
+to 201 . . B .

Lo

fotion was dULY made snd carried that the Clerk write the
that filed these petitions requesting that new petitions

peErsons
_ be filced, said petitions to contain a 40' right of way ezsement,
IN RE: SCHOGL ROAZRD - 1961-62 TENTATIVE BUDGE .
Mr. W. &; Scarborough, Superintendent having presented the
| tentetive 1961-62 Schocl budget,
§ Lotion was suly madé and corried that this budgét ke £ilad
Fwith *’: Toarc for consideration when the informative kbucget is
l[ --ﬁ\- v‘w—\l
il
? v .
| There reing o “urther ku iness, the meeting is adjourned.
1 .
i .
§ : Chairman: - L., W. Ccleman
i! , ‘ PR — g .
ATTEST: iH B. Ratie, Clerk : L :Ci,'iékakélyrwﬂw%“fh?i\J
1 1l ~
o _ Seee 14 waren 3,100 *




